ACT 10

ACT 10

H.B. 221.

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Sale of Margarine.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 289-10, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, is amended to read as follows:

"Section 289-10. Oleomargarine, margarine, sale of, as butter; penalty. Whoever knowingly sells to any person or offers for sale any butter manufactured from or by the use of oleomargarine or margarine, so called, unless the package containing the same is distinctly marked 'oleomargarine,' or 'margarine,' as the case may be, shall be fined not more than \$200 or imprisoned not more than twenty days or both."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 6, 1967.)